Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Yugen Kaisha New England		04/11/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Gaisha New England				
Street Address:	4-12, Jingumae 5-chome, Shibuya-ku				
City:	okyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78636970	LABRADOR RETRIEVER		
Serial Number:	78636798			
Serial Number:	78882480			
Serial Number:	78636790	RETRIEVERS		
Serial Number:	78636817	LABRADOR RETRIEVER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: bassam.ibrahimi@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 19248

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0056109-000001-000005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0798

900076298

786

CH \$12

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/Bassamlbrahim/
Date:	05/08/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=_0508123747_001#page1.tif source=_0508123747_001#page2.tif source=_0508123747_001#page3.tif source=_0508123747_001#page4.tif source=_0508123747_001#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0799

Date: April 19, 2007

Declaration

I, Michihiko Matsuba, President of Fukuyama Sangyo Honyaku Center, Ltd., of 16–3, 2–chome, Nogami–cho, Fukuyama, Japan, do solemnly and sincerely declare that I understand well both the Japanese and English languages and that the attached document in English carrying our Reference Number 7085241739 is a full and faithful translation of the copy of the Japanese document attached herewith.

Michihiko Matsuba

Fukuyama Sangyo Honyaku Center, Ltd.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0800

Certificate of All Registered Items

34-12, Jingumae 5-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

Kabushiki Gaisha New England

Company No. 0110-01-050985

Reference No.: Te 060169

Business Name	Kabushiki Gaisha New England					
Head Office	34-12, Jingumae 5-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo					
Method of Publication	Publication of the Company shall be made by an official gazette.					
Date of Foundation	July 17, 1996					
Objectives	 Manufacturing, processing, sale and purchase, wholesale, and import and export of various types of clothing fiber products such as men's and women's clothing and ornaments Manufacturing, processing, sale and purchase, wholesale, and import and export of leather products Manufacturing, processing, sale and purchase, wholesale, and import and export of accessories, footwear, shoes, hats and umbrellas Manufacturing, processing, sale and purchase, wholesale, and import and export of cosmetics and quasi drugs Manufacturing, sale and purchase, wholesale, and import and export of stationery Sale and purchase and lease of real estate and brokerage thereof, and ownership, management and usage of real estate Leasing business of patent right, trademark right, utility model right, design right and copyright Planning and management of mail-order service by use of network system such as Internet Any business incidental or related to each of the preceding items 					
Total Number of Shares to be Issued	600 shares					
Total Number, Class, and its Number of Shares Issued	Total number of shares issued 60 shares					
Amount of capital	3,000,000 yen					
Provisions concerning restrictions on transfer of shares	The approval of the Board of Directors shall be required in order to acquire shares of the Company by transfer.					
Matters Pertaining to Officers	Director: Shinichi Nakasone	Assumed office on February 2, 2007				

TRADEMARK * Underlined items indicate those deleted from this registry. **REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0801** 34-12, Jingumae 5-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

Kabushiki Gaisha New England

Company No. 0110-01-050985

	Director:	Yoshie Nakasone	Assumed office on February 2, 2007			
	Director:	Makoto Shiraishi	Assumed office on February 2, 2007			
	19-18-2402, Shibu Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	•	Assumed office on February 2, 2007			
		rector: Shinichi Nakasone				
	Auditor:	Kotaro Takahashi	Assumed office on February 2, 2007			
Matters concerning company with board of directors	Company with a	a Board of Directors				
Matters concerning company with statutory auditors	Company with a	a Statutory Auditor				
Matters recorded on the register	Incorporated by on February 2, 2	•	ame and transfer of Yugen Kaisha New England Registered on February 2, 2007			

This document certifies that the above are all the matters recorded and retained in the registry.

April 11, 2007 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shibuya Office

Reference No.: Te 060169

Masahisa Yoneyama, Registrar

Official Seal

TRADEMARK * Underlined items indicate those deleted from this registry. **REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0802**

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都渋谷区神宮前五丁目34番12号 株式会社ニューイングランド 会社法人等番号 0110-01-050985

	目34番12号	The state of the s							
官報に掲載してする		東京都渋谷区神宮前五丁目34番12号							
Dividigato Cy a.	官報に掲載してする。								
平成8年7月17日									
1. 紳士及び婦人服等各種衣料繊維製品及び装飾雑貨の製造、加工、売買、卸及び輸出入 2. 皮革製品の製造、加工、売買、卸及び輸出入 3. 装身具、履物、靴、帽子及び傘の製造、加工、売買、卸及び輸出入 4. 化粧品及び医薬部外品の製造、加工、売買、卸及び輸出入 5. 文房具の製造、売買、卸及び輸出入 6. 不動産の売買、賃貸借及びそれらの仲介、並びに所有、管理及び利用 7. 特許権、商標権、実用新案権、意匠権及び著作権リース業 8. インターネット等のネットワークシステムを利用した通信販売の企画、運営 9. その他前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務									
600株									
発行済株式の総数 6 0 株	·								
金300万円									
当会社の株式を譲渡によっらない。	て取得するには、取締								
取締役 中曽	根 信 一	平成19年 2月 2日就任							
	退 善 江	平成 1 9 年 2 月 2 日就任							
双締役 白 石	誠	平成19年 2月 2日就任							
	1. 紳士及び婦人服等各種 及び婦人 取送	1. 紳士及び婦人服等各種衣料繊維製品及び装飾及び輸出入 2. 皮革製品の製造、加工、売買、卸及び輸出力 3. 装身具、履物、靴、帽子及び傘の製造、加工、売買、 2房具の製造、売買、卸及び輸出入 6. 不動産の売買、賃貸借及びそれらの仲介、立著を1000000000000000000000000000000000000							

整理番号 テ060169 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0803 東京都渋谷区神宮前五丁目34番12号 株式会社ニューイングランド 会社法人等番号 0110-01-050985

	東京都渋谷区沿	长谷一丁目	∄ 1 9	番 1	8-2402	平成19年	2月	2 日就任
	代表取締役	中皇	朝 根	信				
	監査役	高橋	등 宏	太	郎	平成19年	2月	2日就任
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会	·····································		**************************************				
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
登記記録に関する 事項	平成19年2月 により設立	2日有限	 会社 <i>-</i>		-イングランド	を商号変更し、	移行し	たこと
						平成19年	2月	2日登記

the state of the second

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

· 平成 19年 4月11日 東京法務局渋谷出張所 登記官

米 山 正

高麗越京期 列瑟Ш谷沙 宮史自信豊

整理番号 テ060169 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 2×2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 05/08/2007